## ORDER: ACCEPT AND EXECUTE ROSE BUSINESS EQUIPMENT LEASE FOR RENTAL OF COPIER FOR EXTENSION OFFICE

Motion was made by Greg Bynum, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to accept and execute Rose Business Equipment lease for rental of copier for Extension Office.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024.

Brent Larson, President Board of Supervisors Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk

LESSEE			LESSOR		t No	<del></del>	
Name LAF	Name LAFAYETTE COUNTY EXTENSION			SUPPLIER OF EQUIPMENT			
	Address P.O. BOX 1240 County			Name ROSE BUSINESS EQUIPMENT, INC.			
City OXFOR							
	State Will State			City GRENADA State MS Zip 3890			
Contact	ContactTelephone			Sales Rep CHUCK ROSE Telephone			
QUANTITY	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	SER (ENTER IF A	SERIAL NUMBER (ENTER IF ALREADY INSTALLED) GNG50477		EXTENSION	
1	IR-C5035	CANON COLOR IMAGE				\$\$150.00	
		RUNNER			\$150.00	\$ 5150.00	
		*INCLUDES TONER*				<del>                                     </del>	
				To	tal Retail Value	\$	
Mon Copy allowance	thly Payments of \$ _ to	cluding applicable sales or u  150.00 includes  copies are \$005	-0copies	FIRST PAYMENT Check for this amount. Must accompany Lease Application. (Include applicable sales taxes.) \$150.00			
ALL COLOR	ALL COLOR monthly copies plus are \$0474each			No. of Months		No. of Rental Payments	
	The Purchase Option Price during the month is \$			12		12	
endorsements, if and discretion.  3. Lessor, not being design, condition, leased "as is" and assert any claim w anticipatory profits representation, or modification hereo the operation of the exattisfactory to Lessar cancellation thereo Lessee to maintain	the manufacturer of the capacity, suitability, m that all such risks, as intationally suitability, m that all such risks, as intationally shall be binding unless that it is be binding unlessed item of equipment; (c) to mainting sor, protecting Lesson's fishall be effective with the equipment in good	tial term of this lease equal to the when this lease is signed by Les and shall be paid to Lessor at its a one lease with Lessor, Lessor me equipment, nor manufacturer's erchantability, or performance of between the Lessor and the Lessor based thereon. Lessee furges. Lessor shall have no obligating. All prior conversations, agre is in writing signed by Lessor. Lessor is writing signed by Le	agent, makes no warranty of the equipment or of the massee, are to be borne by the Luther agrees, regardless of catton to install, erect, test or serements, or representations nessee agrees, at its own cost at laws, ordinances, regulation operfy damage, fire with extering to Lessor, and (d) to make all not lear excepted.	otherwise directory by Lesson ed to any account owed by the representation, either expresental or workmanship there exists and expresent its sole risk and expresent end/or to the expresent end/or to the expresent expresents, and rules with the requirements, and rules with the requirements and rules with the requirements and replacements requirements requirement	or in writing. Irrespects Lessee to Lessor, at I ssed or implied, as to of, it being agreed the pense. Lessee accord whatsoever against the agreement, guaranty, equipment are integra harges and expenses with respect to the use comprehensive insurs insurance policies sh uired due to negligen	the specified above who of any restrictive Lessor's sole option the fitness, quality at the equipment is tingly agrees not to le Lessor for loss of promise, condition, and no in connection with an annount and provide that no ce or abuse by the	
Requested Ship Date	THIS LEASE IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND OME A PART HEREOF AND WHICH Requested Ship Date:  If Already Installed:			ED ON THE REVE /LEDGES THAT HE	RSE SIDE WH HAS READ.	ICH ARE	
	Date Installed:	Starting Meter Reading:	THIS IS	S A NON-CAN OR12	ICELLABI MON	;	
	1 1		Lessee LAFAYETT	E COUNTY EXTENS	ION	1	
ACCEPTED:	-17	20 24	The undersigned affirm partner, or proprietor or execute this lease on it	is that he/she is a duly a the above named lesse s behalf.	uthorized corporat e and has the auth	e officer, nority to	
Ву:	July 6	Lynn	l .		<del></del>		
A	uthorized Signatu	re	Lessee's Signature In I	nk Is Required Da	ate11-7	_, 20_24	

Agreement No. \_